Y
Ur Energy
Screech Lake Environmental Assessment

Community Hearing
January 16 and 17, 2007
Community Hall, Lutsel K’e

DRAFT Agenda

Day 1, Tuesday January 16, 2007

10:00

10:05

10:20

12:00

13:00

14:45

15:00

16:15

16:30

18:00:

Opening prayer
Opening remarks by MVEIRB Chair

Presentation by developer and World Wildlife Fund
question and answer periods

Lunch break
Presentations by Indian and Northern Affairs Canada, Beverly and
Qamanirjuag Caribou Management Board, and the Government of
the Northwest Territories

guestion and answer periods

Break

Presentations by Lutsel K’e Dene First Nation
question and answer periods

Break
Presentations/statements from members of the public

Closing prayer followed by community supper; end of day 1



Day 2, Wednesday January 17, 2007

09:00
09:05

09:15

10:45;

11:00:

12:30

13:30:

15:00:
15:15
16:45:
17:00:

17:10:

Opening prayer
Opening remarks by MVERIB Chair
Presentations by Treaty 8 Tribal Corporation and Deninu Kue First
Nation
guestion and answer periods
Break
Presentations by Ft. Resolution Metis Council and North Slave
Metis Alliance
guestion and answer periods
Lunch Break
Presentations by Great Canadian Ecoventures, Canoe Arctic,
Baker Lake HTO, and Athabaska Denesuline
guestion and answer periods
Break
Presentations/statements from members of the public
Closing statement by developer

Closing statement by MVEIRB Chair

Closing prayer; end of day 2, hearing adjourns



