

Screech Lake Environmental Assessment

Community Hearing January 16 and 17, 2007 Community Hall, Lutsel K'e

DRAFT Agenda

Day 1, Tuesday January 16, 2007

10:00	Opening prayer
10:05	Opening remarks by MVEIRB Chair
10:20	Presentation by developer and World Wildlife Fund question and answer periods
12:00	Lunch break
13:00	Presentations by Indian and Northern Affairs Canada, Beverly and Qamanirjuag Caribou Management Board, and the Government of the Northwest Territories question and answer periods
14:45	Break
15:00	Presentations by Lutsel K'e Dene First Nation question and answer periods
16:15	Break
16:30	Presentations/statements from members of the public
18:00:	Closing prayer followed by community supper; end of day 1

Day 2, Wednesday January 17, 2007

09:00	Opening prayer
09:05	Opening remarks by MVERIB Chair
09:15	Presentations by Treaty 8 Tribal Corporation and Deninu Kue First Nation question and answer periods
10:45;	Break
11:00:	Presentations by Ft. Resolution Metis Council and North Slave Metis Alliance question and answer periods
12:30	Lunch Break
13:30:	Presentations by Great Canadian Ecoventures, Canoe Arctic, Baker Lake HTO, and Athabaska Denesuline question and answer periods
15:00 :	Break
15:15	Presentations/statements from members of the public
16:45:	Closing statement by developer
17:00:	Closing statement by MVEIRB Chair
17:10:	Closing prayer; end of day 2, hearing adjourns